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2**" ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

00K 1000 MLIKTY MERAM LAKE 3
w1 &0 RinATORE THTI
wiieall el EASECEARRL

ESTIMATE REPAIR Pgl
AXA Insurance Pie Lid

Date: 2882018

Owener's Name ¢ Lau Ying Min

Viehicle No : SLQTUSER ttaim Type. Third Panty Claim

Vehicle Make & Model : Toyom Vellfie 23 CVT A Chassis Mo:  ACGH300115371

Reghuration Date : 20 Jul 20071V OM 20171 COE Expiry Date 19 July 2027 Dow: 2782018

1 s M E80.60
2IFRONT BONNET HINGE 2 5 jel KX o
FRONT BONNET CHROME | s 14, 53590
A{FRONT BONNET STAND 1 1 1A ¥ 80.97
SIFRONT BONNET INSULA TGN I 5 AN L 26540
BIFRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS 111} 5 s~ 3500
T|FRONT BONNET LOCK | s Yo )} 2%
BIFRONT SPACE LOCK PANEL i 5 P )(_ 188.90
OIFRONT SLFFORT PANIE | 5 r‘f‘*‘"r 1.550.60
I0JFRONT EMBLEM | 5 pn <~ 1ELTO
I FRONT GRILLE HASE ! < chdE 1,125.00
I2|FRONT GRILLE CHROME | $ SeA -GN
13|FRONT LOWER GRILLE [ 5 e ~ 28570
H{FRONT GRILLE €L IPSSCREW SET 5 s 7 40,00
I5|FRONT HEADLAMP LH i L1 )!-Su&.’ 20230
I6FRONT HEADLAMEP RH | 1 C“ ~ 202130
IT|FRONT BUMIER | 3 VE -~ 161am0
IB|FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 2 L1 Ao 7 196.00
laﬁrnurﬂ BUMPER CLIPS i $ i 35.00
MFRONT BUMPER FOULAMP GARNISH LH I s St K 13580
21 [FRONT BUMIER FOGLAMP GARNISH RH | s ad/ & 13580
|FRONT FOGLAME GARNISH CHROME 2 s JeL X 220,00
ZIFRONT REINFORCEMENT BAR ! Vs 580.50
M|FRONT REINFORUEMENT ARM LH i s wxin? 28950
2SIFRONT RETNTORCEMENT ARM R i S e AAT 259.80
26|FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER i S we s 7 24590
Total (A}:] § 14,034.97

LA A0 YR 150874

Tostall| § 10,526.23




' ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

FLOCE TO08 T KT MERAN LANE |
s RLLAPORE (40T

P L 41K \5 |‘-‘;=.:.=.1
Pg2
NTUC Income Ins Ca-Up Lad
Daote: 26.6.2018

Owner's Namie © LIJH Holding
Vebicle No « SGQO10RN Clatin Type:  Thind Party Cluim

Vehicle Make & Mosdel - SGOQG 1B Chassny No:  GIHL10761)

DA 2062018

Regisiration Date * 19 Jan 2007 ( YOM 2006) COE Expry Date 18 Jan 2027

» L P2 ul
1 = PR e el v

FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER CLIPS

n [ s As 7 3500
28| FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER COVER 2 § e X 20000
20l FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER | 5 UJ'/ U100
J0|FRONT BUMPLR SPONGE 1 5 m% 170,30
NERONT FENDEKR LI} 5 / W 735.60
32|FRONT FENDER I | 5 oAA o 7
FHFRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIFS 2o $ x 70,00
MIREAR TAILGATE | $ Puc .~ 150970
IS|REAR TAILGATE ABSORBER 2 $ M{' ¥ 9720
JSIREAR TAILGATE LAMP L1 | 5 ! % 62040
STIREAR TAILGATE LaMi' RH i 5 f_ﬁ/‘ 62040
IRREAR TAILUGATE CHMOME 1 5 ¢ 9 §50.50
W|REAR TAIL GATE EMBLEM ] s S o 150.60
SUIREAR TAILGATE "VELLFINE I § Ao~ ~ 18580
S REAR TAILGATE INNER COMPARTMEN] 1 5 ThRa 7~ 1.080.00
£/ HEAR TAILGATE INNER COMPARTMENT CLIPS I8 5 P 1100
AIREAR TAILGATE L & 1 5 b 2l KT0.50
S4IREAR TAILGATE STRICH [ S fAm "’_')( 102,68
AS|REAR TAHGATE WEATHERSHIP 1 $ Ao 0.5
46|REAR FENDER LN | 5 ’ W 1,280.00
47|[REAR FENDER R | s EVLH ¥ 128000
A8{REAR SIDE BUMPER |LH I s f )( 280.80
$9]REAR SIDE BUMPER KH | s y 260,80
SO|REAR BUMPER | L1 Ve~ BB0.50
51|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 2 ] A" 30000
52| REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR 1 s a&/ 193.60
Totdl (Bi:] § 1349168

££ ‘? i1’ Less25% | § 347201

Total:] § 1041876




~* ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

UL D ST WA LANE D
wil) 43 NPSCARORE (99T
m”: ELNEIIEE TR EAN Selis
Pgld
HTU'C Imu !m':”_r 1=‘ L ﬁh.rfp ‘. i_w‘-ﬁn Lr 1_‘! Llfl

OwnersName ; LIV Holding "

N0t SGOGISE -~ Claim Type:  Third Party Claim

Vichicle Mike & SCAn 9NH Chassts Noe GILLIOT7601

Registrathon Dt - 19 Jam 2007 1 VOM 20060 COE Expiry Date 18 Jan w7 PoA: 2062018

5
S4IREAR BUMPER FENDER SHIELD 20 5 AR ¥ 70,00
SSIREAR END PANE ! s M~ T
SA{REAR EXD PAREL GARNISI i 5 m#" 140,40
STIREAR END PANEL GARNISHOLIPS # 5 A~ I6.00
SE[REAR FLOOR PANEI ! $ e
SOIREAR ANTENNA SENSOR | z
SO[REAR EXHAUST (0UTER: ! 2
n:]("E.‘il'I-n LHSEAT BELY |
S2|CENTER LI SEAT BELT 8¢ WL | )
BIREAR WINDSCHEES MOLLDING | 1 Ao » mun
B REAR TAILGATE SWITCH & HOUSING | s Ve ){ 18830
GS|REAR TAILGATE HANDLE SWITCH 1 ;( 20069
OOIREAR LH FENDER INSER COMPEARTMENT 1 5 K 7,_ £80.20
67|REAR LH FENDER INNER COMPARTMENT CLIPS 12 5 g o 4200
% 3<040 Y1 Jk-4u Towlci|s 503329
! Less25% | § 1,258.32
257 o 3T
1% ,'1 ol b7
—_—



+ . ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

PO Vs P T WA LANE 1
= s PWAORE 1T
AP ELL = HL

ESTIMATE REPAIR
AXA Insurance Pie Lul
Date: 2882018
Owner's Name : Lau Ying Min
Velicle No : SLQT0NMRR

Velnicle Make & Model | Tosota Vellline 2 € CVT A

Registration Diate 20 141 2017 | YOM 20171 COE Expiry Date 19 July 2027

Pg4

Clamm Type.  Thind Party Claim
Chassic Noc  AGH3001 15371

pOA: 782018

HCAR PLATE SUMBER WITH FRAME

FRONT BUMPER SENSOR

2 SET |5 AR 3 650,00
JIREAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR SET 5 S AW 00
4|REAR WINDSOREES SEALANT I 5 Aoy = BO.00

SIREAR BUMPER CHROME PEOTECTOR "VELLFIRE®

Total (D3| § 2.500.68




“ ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

LN 080 TUBCTT SHERUAM LA ) l 3'}'&1 ' L?

T AT
ESTIMATE REPAIX hroww 3
AXA Tnsurance Me Lid 'q STT_,.‘..J

Date: 2882018 J,';_,..,--—

Owener's Namie @ Lau Ying Min

Vehicle No : SLOTH9RR Claim Type:  Third Party Claim
Vehoche Make & Model @ Tovows Yelfue 250%T A Chassis No: AGHIN 15371
Registration Date © 20 Jul 2017 4YOM 20170 COE Expiry Date 19 July 2027 DOA. 2782018

)|Spray Pamting 10 Al Affecied Areas | 5 [7So 2800
Labour Remove ' Hefis Acpaden Dartapes jans 1o knock | jack, eut weld | § nw w

[#nd realign accident arfecied wrea
3| Chesk Wiring System & Light | 5 3o }Qﬁm’
4|Ant Rust Treatment | 5 foo 12000
3] To Check & Adiusa Wheel Aliimnierii I % M S 10000
6]To Remove Relie Hear Hiset Comjtartment & Carpet To Facilitite Ropair [ 5 | = ,‘Ilﬂflﬂ
7|To Remove * Refis  Heplace It Camers | 5 bo 1
8] To Remove ' Repluce From Hunsper Senscr ! 5 go a0
9|To Remove - Replace Rear Reverse Camers | 3 fo pem
10{To Remove / Replice Rear Heverse Sensor | S oo  pan
11| To Check Water b eabing | 5 fo
13170 Remove  Refis  Repiace Kear Tail Gate (nnes ' 5 }m

Compartment, Mechemism & Assy Te New Tall Gate fw
13[To Remove Mefin feplace Fahauss Pipe 1 5 go ;H.'f
14] To Remave / Hefin Rear Windicreen To New Tail Gate ! $ 130 ot
15| Te Remove Nefin Heplitce Seat Telt & Muckle [ 5 Fo m
L6ITo Remove Refly Adjust Rear € hair Haller Bar | % g0 .
¥?/To Check / Repair * Repliice LI & RH Side Sliding Doce Asto Open & ' $ /&0 350,00
I8 Upholitery Details C leamng 77) I 5 nn ){ 220.00
19| Computer Dvagnains : {M | 5 [ g0 }’Eﬁ
 Tiww s = Ty — X

fhe Rozars: of ) ty Jootenl Y& 20

e g 5 g <

:;11_*‘::' I‘g Total (E) | $ 8.560.00

.r ? Cirand Total: | $ 36, 400,64

Ao 248 @ 144
Nk



ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLOCK 1009 LT MERAH LANE 1
SOI-B0 EINGAFORE | iy

.

AXA Tnsurance Pie Lid

Date: 28.8.2018
Owmer's Name 1 Lay Ying M
Vehicle No - SLGT098R Clarm Type: Third Partv Claim
Vehicle Make & Madel - Toyota Vellfire 2.5 CVT A Chassis No:  AGH3001 15371
Registrarion Dare : 20 Jul 2017 (YOM 2017) COE Expiry Date |9 July 2027 DCiA: 27.8.2018
‘No. [ Deseription Unii List (3)
HRADIATOR SIDE GARNISH Ry ~ 2 5 190.00
<{REAR BUMPER TOW COVER U'f -~ 2 g 120.00
~[FRONT GRILLE COVER Cha | 1 45.00
~4|AIRCON CONDENSER e il 1 5 T20.00
5 1,075.00
Less 25% | § 268,75
Towul:| 5 BO6.25
—
Labour
||To Remove / Replace Aircan Condenser . Top up AirCon Gas ete._. $ o 2
---;':

A Dl mencition Stve Tue Brecl  bi ~
c P — L™ de”

W‘ ‘:’!ﬁ hr Total ;| § 1,006.25



ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE § &0l .y § * I '-”’
201.50 SINGAPORE 159723
1 PR 388 — 3= Vf

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATE REPAIR 2 g0y - ft'*”!w Py

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd {3000 - L~
Date: 28.8.2018 /

1 T ?6 o | (‘b
Owaner's Name : Lau Ying Min > =
Wehicle No : SLQT008R Claim Type: Third Party Claim
Vehicle Make & Model : Toyota Vellfire 25CVT A Chassis No: AGH30011537]
Registration Date ; 20 Jul 2017 (YOM 2017) COE Expiry Date 19 July 2027 DOA: 27.8.2018
|[UNDER BRACKET SPARE TYRE FANEL'Mrwpplmlml ﬂﬂ‘,
2|REAR LH LOWER COVER *Refer supplementary | Sopt:d 5
5 427.34
Less25% | § 106.84
Total ;| £ 320.51
Special Nett
||REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CHROME  /fly / BE 3SU_ asd

|IE|I5"]-[}'! Total ;| § 736.13
=i | "'I.
| & flh
._--f"’:-L
2l .Ilf':__’_- 93
-”;—Pﬁ_— ] .*'I"'ffr‘}” I}E\



ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLOCK 1008 BUKIT MERAH LAKE 3

AXA Insurance Pte Lid

Dane:

J8.8.2018

Owner's Name : Lau Ying Mm

Vehicle No : SLQTUO8R

Vehicle Make & Model : Toyom Vellfire 23 CVT A

Al B0 SINGAPORE 159723

Registration Date : 20 Jul 2017 (YOM 2017) COE Expiry Date 19 July 2027

YT an

FRONT BONNET

Claim Type: Third Party Claim

Chassis No:

DOA: 27.8.2018

AGH30G1 15371

Pgl

FRONT BONNET HINGE

s

FRONT BONNET CHROME

FRONT BONNET STAND

FRONT BONNET INSULATOR

FRONT BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS

FRONT BONNET LOCK

FRONT SPACE LOCK PANEL

FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

FRONT EMBLEM

FRONT GRILLE BASE

b

s

S

S

s

s

S

5

s

s

S
12|FRONT GRILLE CHROME | S St~ 64330
13[FRONT LOWER GRILLE | $ D6 -~ 288,70
14|FRONT GRILLE CLIPS/SCREW SET $ e~ H0.00
|5|FRONT HEADLAMP LH | S T 2,022.30
16{FRONT HEADLAMP RH 1 s chr ~ 202230
17|FRONT BUMPER 1 3 DE - 161480
|8{FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 2 s A o~ 19600
19|FRONT BUMPER CLIPS 10 $ b 7 35.00
20{FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP GARNISH LH | $ 4 135.80
21|FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP GARNISH RH | S 3 135,80
22|FRONT FOGLAMP GARNISH CHROME 2 S e 220.00
23|FRONT REINFORCEMENT BAR | ] 7 580.50
24|FRONT REINFORCEMENT ARM LH I 5 7 289,80
25|FRONT REINFORCEMENT ARM RH | 5 T 289.80
26{FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER | s 2 245.90
TowliA) ;| $ 14,034.97
Less 25% | § 3,508.74
Total:| $ 10.526.23




ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLOCK V009 BLEIT MERAH LANE 1
ol N0 SINOAPDRE 139723

Pg2

NTUC Income Ins Co-Op Ltd
Date: 2662018
Owner's Name : LJH Holding

Vehicle No : SGQG6198B Claim Type: Third Party Claim
Vehcle Make & Model : SGQ6198H Chassis No. GJ11107611
Registration Date ; 19 Jan 2007 (YOM 2006) COE Expiry Date 18 Jan 2027 DOA: 29.6.2018

S

28|FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER COVER 2 $ ¥ 200.00
20|FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER 1 3 *. 80.00
0|FRONT BUMPER SPONGE I 5 7 170.30
31 [FRONT FENDER LH | $ » 735.60
32|FRONT FENDER RH ! 3 Y 73560
33|FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIPS 20 s x. 70,00
34|REAR TAILGATE | $ Pue .~ 180970
35|REAR TAILGATE ABSORBER 2 $ W 59720
36|REAR TAILGATE LAMP LH 1 5 ‘K 62040
317|REAR TAILGATE LAMP RH 1 3 ' 620.40
3|REAR TAILGATE CHROME ! s > RO0.50
39|REAR TAIL GATE EMBLEM 1 3 ¥ 150.60
40|REAR TAILGATE "VELLFIRE" I s fen - 1BS60
41|REAR TAILGATE INNER COMPARTMENT 1 s TRa 7~ 1.080.00
42|REAR TAILGATE INNER COMPARTMENT CLIPS I8 S P~ 8100
43|REAR TAILGATE LOCK ! S Hn 87050
44|REAR TAILGATE STRICK 1 S ? 102.68
45|REAR TAILGATE WEATHERSHIP 1 5 Ao - 360.50
46|REAR FENDER LH ! s w 1,280.00
47|REAR FENDER RH I $ ¥ 1,280.00
48|REAR SIDE BUMPER LH I $ X 280.80
49|REAR SIDE BUMPER RH ! S b 280.80
50|REAR BUMPER | 3 Ve~ 880,90
51|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER 2 s A 30000
52|REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR 2 S Pk 7 190
Total (Bj:| § 13,891.68

Less 25% | § 347292

Total;| $ 10,418. 76




ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLOCK 1008 BUKIT MEHAH LAKE 3
w080 SINGAPORE 139723

NTUC Income Ins Co-Op Lid
Dare: 26.6.2018
Owner's Name ; LIH Holding

Vehicle No : SGQ6198B Claim Type: Third Party Claim
Vehicle Make & Model : SGOQO0195B Chassis No: G 1107611
Registration Date © 19 Jan 2007 (Y OM 2006) COE Expiry Date 18 Jan 2027 DOA: 20.6.2018

53|REAR BUMPER CL IP'i 10

s e~ 3500
S4[REAR BUMPER FENDER SHIELD 20 s ¥ 70,00
sS|REAR END PANEL I 5 M~ 7050
S6|REAR END PANEL GARNISH 1 s B~ 34040
ST|REAR END PANEL GARNISH CLIPS 6 s Ao — 36.00
SB|REAR FLOOR PANEL ! 3 e 128000
59|REAR ANTENNA SENSOR i 5 - 180,50
60|REAR EXHAUST (OUTER) ! s ..qu-" 2 709.70

61|CENTER LH SEAT BELT 1
62CENTER LH SEAT BELT BUCKLE I Ak

63|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING | 5 Nea = 300000
64| REAR TAILGATE SWITCH & HOUSING | -1 )( 18R.30
65|REAR TAILGATE HANDLE SWITCH | 5 é 200,69
oo|REAR LH FENDER INNER COMPARTMENT | $ - 880.20
67|REAR LH FENDER INNER COMPARTMENT CLIPS 12 5 Aie «  42.00

TotliCi:| 8 503329

Less25% | S 1,258.32

Totml:| & 377497




ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

FLOCK 008 BUKTT MERARH LANE 3
o |-Nib SINGAPORE 159723

P+

AXA Insurance Pie Lud
Date: 285.8.2018
Owner's Name . Lau Ying Min

Vehicle No : SLQT09ER Claim Type:  Third Party Claim
Vehicle Make & Model : Toyota Vellfire 25CVT A Chassis No.  AGH3001 15371
Registration Diate : 20 Jul 2017 (YOM 2017) COE Expiry Date 19 July 2027 DOA: 27.8.2018

I|CAR PLATE NUMBER WITH FRAME /'?L S W~ qo )90’-:53
2|FRONT BUMPER SENSOR SET = |§ e 680.00
3|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR SET |8 A~ 134000
4|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT ! $ Aee ~ 8000
5|REAR BUMPER CHROME PROTECTOR "VELLFIRE" [ s vE — 52068

Total iD) | § 2. 820,68




ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

HLOCK 00 DUKIT MERAH LANE 1
o1 |80 SINCIAPORE 199728

Pes

AXA Insurance Pte Lid
Dure; 28.8.2018
Owner's Name : Lau Ying Min

Vehicle No : SLQTIO8R Clam Type: Third Party Claim
Vehicle Make & Model : Toyomn Vellfire 2.5 CVT A Chassis No: AGH3001 15371
Registration Date : 20 Jul 2007 (YOM 2017) COE Expiry Date 19 July 2027 DOA: 2782018

1|Spray Painting to All Affected Areas 1 5 f'7g O 2.500.00
21| abour Remove / Refix Accident Damages parts to knock , jack, cut weld ! 5 f TW w}
and realign accident affected area
3|Check Wiring System & Light I s o )ma'
4| Anti Rust Treatment | 5 [ 120.00
5|To Check & Adjust Wheel Aligment | $ . 100.00
6| To Remove/Refix Rear Inner Compariment & Carper To Facilnme Repair | 5 | 22 }6(1.’0(!
T|To Remove / Refix / Replace Front Camera 1 5 ‘g l}ﬂ"m
B|To Remove / Replace Front Bumper Sensor 1 5 go J.Hfﬁﬂ
9| To Remove / Replace Rear Reverse Camera | S Lo j,HUU‘
10{To Remove / Replace Rear Reverse Sensor | 5 o P M
11]To Check Water Leaking 1 5 fo 0
121 T Remove / Refix / Replace Rear Tail Gate Inner | $ }ﬁ'ﬂﬁ
Companmen, Mechemism & Assy To New Taill Gme fﬂ"IJ
13| To Remove/Refix/Reploce Exhaust Pipe 1 5 gb }Sﬁ'ﬁ!
14] To Remove / Refix Rear Windscreen To New Tail Gate | 3 | o jﬁfﬁl
15| To Remove/Refix/Replace Seat Belt & Buckle I s Fo 30000
16| To Remove/Refix/Adjust Rear Chair Roller Bar | s 3‘1‘.) jﬂd‘ﬁg'
1770 Check / Repair / Replace LH & RH Side Sliding Door Auto Open & ' $ /&0 350.00
Close Function (0 ’; ‘ﬂ”
18| Upholstery Details Cleaning 23 1 5 )( 220,00
19| Computer Dingnostic ) M | ] | S0 }Fﬂﬁ
T — ty 4ovlvojod

‘)
? | F . Total (E):] § 886000

Grand Totwl: | § 36,400.64

2[o8fF @ 1t




L2010 Meariman e-Claims
Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with

"SLQTO9BR (C0474289)
[SHDOK]
TP
LAU YING MIN
Aug 27 2018 5:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Accord Auto Services Ple Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 02/03/2019 14:13 PM.
To lynn_khong@axa.com.sg
ccC AXA SG; pohkin@lkkauio.com; admin-a@lkkaulo.com

Subject  <C0474289> |A with mandate uploaded

Our Ref: CC4/AXAS1BO15750/R1fa3
Your Ref; CO474289

Dear Lynn,
'.said chain collision Involved FIVE vehicles whereby our insured was the LAST vehicle as per TP video footage.

In accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at 100%.

send letter to Ol via E-mail to notify TP claim and excess amount on 3™ September 2018.
Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in Merimen.
We hereby seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer M/s "Accord Auto Serices Pte Ltd" is as follows: -

1)COR(w/gst) : $22,592.44 + 2) Loss of Rental (16days x $150.00): $2,400.00 +3) LTA: $7.45 + 4) Towing fee:
$48.15= Total: $25,048.04,

*=13days recommendation for repair.
==All the relevant documents had been uploaded In Merimen.
For your approval please, PahKin - 02/03/2019
Regards,
Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | emall: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

hitps singapore merimen com/claims/index. cfm?usebox=8VCmall&fuseaction=dsp_Prinl&CFID=401770154CFTOKEN=8Tab30307431 dief-5BOF54... 11



TLS

Caumpary Wagintration Me 19071580

!

S0 0L AVE §, MEZ-25 PAYA LBD ISTIUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPONRE 400933 TEL @ (65) 62503561 FAK 1045 s28alis

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 2/3/2019
Survey Details:
Date of loss 27-Aug-18
Date of appointment 29-Aug-18
Date of survey 29-Aug-18
Location of survey ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Vehicle number SLO7098R
Make and Model TOYOTA VELLFIRE 2.5X CVT - 2493cc
Date of registration 20-Jul-17
Excess
Market Value 5 150,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 70,700.00
Nett Loss 5 79,300.00
Repair details:
[initial Estimate | 5 38,143.02 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts 5 16,174.43 |List- 25%
Check items [estimate) 5 -
Labour S 4,940.00
Total (1/B/1) 5 21,114.43
Lump Sumif applicable) 5 .
[Number of days for repair | 13 days |




N
S
e[}

Coumpany Registration e 1HI0T1TRER

S0 AN B 1, 228 PAYA LI INDUSTREA L PARK, SINGAPORE 08913 TEL | (65 AZ808 1 FAN | 1065 6254114

Remarks:

LOR 16 days = 13 days + PRI + 2 weekends

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost S 22,592.44 [(521,114.43 +7%gst)
Loss of use 5 -
Loss of rental 5 2,400.00 |(5150.00 x 16 days)
Loss of income 5 .
LTA search fees S 7.45
Others (Towing) 3 48.15
Proposed Total $ 25,048.04




Marimen e-Claims
Print Received Message

32019

This mail is associated with :

*SLOT098R (COAT4289)
[SHD3K]
TP
LAU YING MIN
Aug 27 2018 5:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Accord Auto Services Pte Lid

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 11/03/2019 08:51 AM.

To LKK_HO
Subject  Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (S$20455.60) - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: Lynn Khong

Approved:20455.60:COR(w/gst) : £18,000 + 2) Loss of Rental (16days x $150,00); $2,400.00 +3) LTA: $7.45 + 4)
Towing fee: $48.15= Total: $20455.60 Recommended no. of days - 13 days

hitps .H5ingapua‘n.maﬂmun.mrr'dduMM&NMHWES?CMI%WP_FHMGFMWEBM ACFTOKEN=d967476a8/2a7347-26A8A3... 111



.Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

#

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 9:56 AM

To: Accord Claims(AVY)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA: 27/08/2018) JOur ref :

C0474289MC/JT *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18015750/wa3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/AXA18015750/wa3
Your Ref: 5LQ 7098R

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have
instruction from our principal to offer settlement at global sum of $20,450.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sale
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Hest Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IXK S5 s the Earth- Prink only whan necassury:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mall In error, please do nol
read this e-mall or any attached items._Please delete the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the

sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you



122078 Merimen e-Clains

Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with :

*SLQ7098R (C0474289)
[SHDIK)
TP
LAU YING MIN
Aug 27 2018 5:00PM

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Accord Aulo Services Ple Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [LKK_HQ), sent on 02/07/2019 16:17 PM.

To lynn.khong@axa.com.sg

ccC AXA_SG; pohkin@ikkauto.com

Subject Re: Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (5$20455.60) - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: Lynn Khong

Cur Ref; CC4/AXAS18015750/R1fa3
Your Ref. CO474289

Dear Lynn,
We refer to the above matter and your mandate instruction.

Please be Informed that we have offered third party as per your Instruction. However, Third party Repairer M/s "Accord
Auto Services Pte Ltd" rejected our offer and proposed settiement at as per their Letter of Demand on this matter,

We hereby seek your Instruction in order for us to proceed further,
iThank you.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408%33)

<=-- Oniginal Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

Sent On: 11/03/2019 08:51 AM

Subject: Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (5$20455,60) - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: Lynn Khong

Approved:20455.60:COR(w/gst) : $18,000 + 2) Loss of Rental (16days x $150.00): $2,400.00 +3) LTA: $7.45 + 4)
Towing fee: $48.15= Total: $20455.60 Recommended no. of days - 13 days

hiips:/isingapore, marimen.com/claima/index. cim Husebox=5VCmail&luseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=558704744CFTOKEN=8c3bd7310558401e-EBCD2... 11



Poh Kin SI.I{KAutu]

From: Accord Claims{AV) <avelaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 912 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: Re: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA: 27/08/2018) )Our ref :

CO474289MC/IT *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18015750/wa3

Dear Poh Kin,

We refer your offer as below.

We regret 1o inform you not agree on your offer. Kindly refer our LOD.

COR $22,592.44 (Include GST) , vour offer $20.450.00. Counter propose our offer as LOD submitted.
Kindly revert.

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Lid
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999
Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email
from your system. Thank you.

On Mon, Mar 11, 2019 at 9:55 AM Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com> wrote:
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/AXA18015750/wa3
Your Ref: SLQ 709BR

Dear Sir/Madam,



.Poh Kin !LKKAutn}

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 11:26 AM

To: Accord Claims{AV)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA: 27/08/2018) )Our ref :
C0474289MC/JT *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18015750/wa3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/AXA1B015750/R1fa3
Your Ref: SLO 7098R

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have instruction from
our principal to revise offer settlement at global sum of $21,700.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6H41-2192 | email: pohking [kkayto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Indisstrial Park, Ubt Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)
F LS ==

AL2R2s OWT

" Save the Earth Print only when necessery

This &-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
urintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items, Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and Iinform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thergof. Thank you

From: Accord Claims{AV) [mailto:avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg]
Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 9:12 PM
To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>



-Il'-Isiau Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.comsg>

Sent: Monday, 15 July 2019 214 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA 27/08/2018) 0Qur ref :

COATA2B9MC/IT *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18015750/wa3

Dear Poh Kin,

Kindly let us have your breakdown offer on your amount $21,700.00 on the matter.

Thank you.

Kind regards,

‘elia Lal

Accord Auto Services Pie Lid
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999
Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your
system. Thank you.

‘n Fri, Jul 12, 2019 at 11:26 AM Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@|kkauto.comn> wrote:
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CCA/AXA18015750/R1fa3

Your Ref: 5LQ 7098R

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have Instruction from
our principal to revise offer settlement at global sum of $21,700.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.



Marimen e-Claims

Print Sent Message

B{TMMB

This mail 15 associated with

*SLQ7098R (C0474289)
[SHDOK]
TP

LAU YING MIN
Aug Z7 2018 5:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Accord Aulo Services Pie Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent an 10/08/2019 14:36 PM.

To sashe. goms(@axa.com.sg
cc AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com
Subject  RE: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$21700.00) - SLQT098R - Claim Handler: SASHE Go Mul Sang

Hi Sashe,

Third party requested for the breakdown of $21,700.00.
Kindly advise.

Thanks.

Hsiao Tang

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ

Sent On: 03/07/2019 10:09 AM
Subject: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (5$21700.00) - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: SASHE Go Mui Sang

Approved:21700.00:Please revise offer up to $21,700/-(all-in), Thank you.

hilps 'singapore. mermen com/claims/index.cfm7fusebox=SVCmall&luseaction=dsp_Print&CFID=57331546ACF TOKEN=4a7275/97188d185-BBFEB..

11



:Hsian TnnE (LKKAuto)

From: Do-Not-Reply <do-not-reply@merimen.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 13 August 2019 3:40 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (5$21700.00) - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: SASHE
Go Mui Sang

This mall Is associated with :
*SLQ7098R (C0474289)
[SHDIK]

TP
LAU YING MIN
Aug 27 2018 5:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES FTE LTD]
Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd

Dear Hsiao Tong
Please inform TPW that this is an all-in offer, there Is no breakdown.
Thank you.

Regards
Sashe

<-- Original Message —>

From: LKK_HQ

To: sashe.goms(@axa.com.sg

CC: AXA_5G; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Sent On: 10/08/2019 02:36 PM

Subject: RE: Alert - Ad] Mandate Approved (5521700.00} - SLO7098R - Claim Handler: SASHE Go Mui 5ang

Hi Sashe,

Third party requested for the breakdown of 521,700.00.

Kindly advise.

Thanks.

Hsiao Tong

<— Driginal Message —>

From: AXA_5G

To: LKK_HQ

Sent On; 03/07/2019 10:09 AM

Subject: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (5$521700.00) - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: SASHE Go Mui Sang
Approved:21700.00:Please revise offer up to $21,700/-(all-in}. Thank you.



This is an auto-generated email. Do not reply to this email.

Sent by : SASHE Go Mui Sang (AXA Insurance Pte Ltd)

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
- WWW.ave.com




' Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 15 August 2019 11:53 AM

To: Accord Claims(AV)

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA: 27/08,/2018) }Our ref -

CO474289MC/IT *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18015750/R1pa3

Without Frejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer 1o your below emaill.

We wish to inform you that this is an all-in offer, there is no breakdown.

Thank you.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the autherised driver, The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should It be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Accord Claims{AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Sent: Sunday, 11 August 2019 5:06 PM

To: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@Ikkauto.com=

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA: 27/08/2018) JOur ref : CO474289MC/IT *** LKK REF:
CC4/AXA18015750/wa3

Dear Poh Kin,
We still haven heard any reply from you.
Kindly advise,

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723



Hsiao Tnnﬂ [LI{KAutn!

From:;
Sent:
To:
Cc

Subject:

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your emall.

Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Friday, 16 August 2019 11:02 AM

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Admin A

Re: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA: 27/08/2018) )Our ref
CO474289MC/IT *** LKK REF: CC4/AXATB015750/R1pa3

We regret to inform you not agree on your all-in offer amount $21,700.00.

We agreed/finalize amount COR at 521,114.43 (Before GST) , loss of use total 16 days as LOD , towing fee 548.15 &
GIA/LTA search fee $7.45. Is not reasonable.

Kindly advise.

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999
Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this emall. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your

system. Thank you,

On Thu, Aug 15, 2019 at 11:53 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.



ar26/2018 Merimen e-Claims

Print Sent Message

This mail s associatad with

*SLOT098R (C04T4289)
[SHDIK]
TP
LAL YING MIN
Aug 2T 2018 5:00PM

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Accord Auto Services Ple Lid

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), seni on 26/08/2018 12:31 PM.
To sashe.gomsi@axa.com.sg
ccC AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@/kkauto.com

Subject  RE: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved ($$21700.00) - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: SASHE Go Mul Sang

iHi Sashe,
We refer to the above matter.

Third party rejected our offer at $21,700,00(all-in} and proposed $25,528.04(all-in). The breakdown is as follows:

1. Cost of Repair (w/GS5T) $ 22,592.49
2. Loss of Rental (16days x $180.00) $ 2.880.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee % 7.45
|4. Towing Fee % 48.15

Totals 25,528.04

Kindly let us have further mandate/ instruction.

Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message -->

From: AXA_SG

To: LKK_HQ; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

CC: AXA_SG

Sent On: 13/08/2019 03:35 PM

Subject: RE: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$21700.00) - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: SASHE Go Mul Sang

Dear Hsiao Tong

Please inform TPW that this is an all-in offer, there is no breakdown.
Thank you.

Regards

Sashe

<-- Original Message -->

From: LKK_HQ

To: sashe.goms@axa,.com.sg

CC: AXA_SG; chewht@lkkauto,.com, admin-allkkauto,.com

Sent On: 10/08/2019 02:36 PM

Subject: RE: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$21700.00) - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: SASHE Go Mui Sang

Hi Sashe,

Third party requestad for the breakdown of $21,700.00.

fitps.(isingapore. mesimen. com/ciaimsfindex ofm?fusebox=8YCmalldfuseaction=dsp_PrinlACFID=5872481 SA&CFTOKEN=4d90a18907Tcaade-2A.

12



10152019 Meriman e-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associalad with

*SLOT098R (CO4T4289)
[SHDIK]
TP
LAU YING MIN
Aug 27 2018 5:00FM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Accord Auto Services Ple Ltd

Fram AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), senl on 27/09/2019 09:56 AM.
To LKK_HO
Subject  Alert - Ad] Mandate Maintained - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: Jas Tan

{Maintained: Please maintain offer. Thank you,

hitps://singapore. marmen.comiclaims/index ofm Husebox=SVCmalldfuseaction=dsp_PrintACFID=502456248CFTOKEN=50a30¢c33eecTedD4-09.,

m



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Accept.

Kindly let us have your DV.
Thank you.

Kind regards,

Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Saturday, 5 October 2019 5:33 PM

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Admin A

Re: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA: 27/08/2018) )Our ref
C0474289MC/JT *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA18015750/R1pa3

This emall is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your

system. Thank you.

On Sat, Oct 5, 2019 at 2:28 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

{save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below emall.

We have our principal instruction to maintain our offer at a global sum of $21,700.00(all-in),



Please re-consider our offer.

"please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/for the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter|s) in respect of this accident nor should It be binding in any other related
claims.®

Hest Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-4197 | email: chewht@ lkkauto.com | fax; 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz2-25 | S(408033)

From: Accord Claims{AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 16 August 2019 11:02 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA: 27/08/2018) JOur ref . C0474289MC/IT *** LKK REF:
CC4/AXA18015750/R1pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your email.

We ragret to inform you not agree on your all-in offer amount $21,700.00.

We agreed/finalize amount COR at $21,114.43 [Before GST) , loss of use total 16 days as LOD , towing fee 548.15
B GIA/LTA search fee 57.45. Is not reasonable,

Kindly advise.



Thank you.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax : (65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your
system. Thank you.

On Thu, Aug 15, 2019 at 11:53 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to your below email.

We wish 1o inform you that this is an all-in offer, there is no breakdown.,

Thank you,



“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
.admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver, The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | emuil: chewhtid kkauto.com | fux: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | Sl408033)

From: Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop com. sg>

Sent: Sunday, 11 August 2019 5:06 PM

To: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@lk >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA: 27/08/2018) JOur ref : CO474289MC/IT *** LKK REF:
CCA4/AXA18015750/wa3

Dear Poh Kin,
we still haven heard any reply from you.
Kindly advise.

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd



Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from

your system. Thank you.

On Mon, Jul 15, 2019 at 9:13 PM Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Poh Kin,
Kindly let us have your breakdown offer on your amount $21,700.00 on the matter.

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715



This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this emall from
your system. Thank you.

On Fri, Jul 12, 2019 at 11:26 AM Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@Ikkauto.com> wrote:
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO CO5TS

Our Ref: CC4/AXA18015750/R1fa3

Your Ref: SLQ 7098R

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have instruction
from our principal to revise offer settlement at global sum of $21,700.00(all in} on this matter,

Kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
Intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resarting to legal proceedings, No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affectfinfluence on the issues of liability/damages, elther party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid



Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkinmiklkautocom | fax: 6741-4108
BIk 51, Pava Uhi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

§ SRS L.
EuS 22T = Syve bhe Farthe Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the Intended recipient Use or distribution
by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a wiolation of law 1 you believe that you received this e-mail in aror,
please do not read this e-mail of any attached teme. Please delate the e-mail and all attachments, including any coples
inesrmal and inform the sender thal you have deleted the a.mail all altachments and any copies thereol. Thank you

From: Accord Claims(AV) [mailto: ims@mycarworkshop.com.s,
Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 9:12 PM

To: Poh Kin (LEKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject:; Re: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R (DOA: 27/08/2018) JOur ref : CO474289MC/JT *** LKK REF:

CCA/AXA18015750/wa3

Dear Poh Kin,

We refer your offer as below.

We regret to inform you not agree on your offer. Kindly refer our LOD.

COR $22,592.44 (Include GST) , your offer 520,450.00. Counter propose our offer as LOD submitted.
Kindly revert.

Thank you.



Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1002 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Maobile: (65) 9274 09959

Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This emall is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email, Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from
your system. Thank you.

On Mon, Mar 11, 2019 at 9:55 AM Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@|kkauto.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4/AXA1B015750/wa3
Your Ref: S5LQ 7098R

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction
fram our principal to offer settlement at global sum of $20,450.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance on this matter,

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.



“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intentian of resalving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ Inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
atfect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement,”

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking lkkautocom | fx: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 202-25 | S(408933)

>y

Yy

l

~5 Sove the Earthe Print only when necessary:

This e=mail contain confidential and privileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipiant. Lise or distnbuticn
by an unintended recipient i prohibited, and may be a violation of law I you believe thal you received thie e-mall in error
pleass do not read this e-mail or any attached tems. Please delels the a-mail and all atachments, including any coples
theranl. and inform the sender that you have deleted the =-mailall aftachments and any copies thereal. Thank you

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 28 February 2019 6:17 PM

To: Accord Claims{AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>; Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@®|kkauto.com>
Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com=>; Admin A <admin-a@l|kkauto.com>; S A Team <gs-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R Our ref : CO474289MC/JT *** LKK REF:
CC4/AXA18015750/wa3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,



Thank you for your email.

Please note that this case has been re-assigned to Poh Kin.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank yow

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 o055 | email: MeiKwan@ lkkauto.com | fax: 67313108

Bk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Accord Claims|AV) <avclaims @mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 28 February, 2019 3:16 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkka >

Ce: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@I|kkauto.com>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A
<admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignme Ik m>

Subject: Re: Acknowlegement Your ref : SLQ7098R Our ref : CO474289MC/JT *** LKK REF:
CC4/AXA18015750/wa3

Dear Mei Kwan,

Kindly update us any status on the claim.

Thank you,

10



Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999

Tel :(65) 62717433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This emall Is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must_nnt view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from
your system. Thank you.

On Wed, Aug 29, 2018 at 4:02 PM Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Mei Kwan,
As request , kindly refer attached file.

Thank you.

Kind regards,
Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd
Bik 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3

#01-80
11



Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999
Tel :(65) 6271 7433
Fax :(65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view,
disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from

your system, Thank you.

On Wed, Aug 29, 2018 at 3:33 PM, Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are currently pending verification for direct settlement.

Fyi, 01 has reported. Please refer to the below OI's sketch plan and statement,

SKETCH PLAN
] L0 ] T R
| —lIIr — | { i I--n----.- r+4- |
| i - LI } ! r
- IE o SERE. ='F-H§zﬂb:!— .T——
_.I‘m = iy 1 ] B’E l-iﬂ"hl o
NS S B S A
: = 4 e EGE .
wpresinay | = |; ey su‘%fﬂ[‘fi! 1
Ir g EREWE 5:“ "J_’a B ==
T - ___#tu__ EREWEE uuuiu:
i o oo, 0 i U
e e
5 54 0 T
g I 0 0 ) 18 BB OO EREESSEENERSnES
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
PIF Al Mo ateeth poltd Hstewent
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Brief Datalls.

On 27/08/2018 at about 1715hrs, | was driving my taxi bearing registration number SHOSK along MCE
towards ECP with 3 passengers onboard. As | was driving before Fort Road exit, vehicle(SLQ7096R) in
front of me made an emergency brake. | immediately stepped on my brake however, was unable to stop
in time hence, collided against the rear of the sald vehicle. | then alighted my taxi 1o take photos of scene.
My taxi suffered severe damages due to the collision. It was a chain collision with 5 vehicles involved. |
managed o speak to tha first vehicie(SHA4408L) invalved and the taxi drivar told me that he was picking
up a passenger at the expressway. | did not ask further. Ambulance and TP then came to scene and 3 of
my passangers ware subsaquently conveyed to the hospital. Theres |s an in-car camera in my taxl. | am
lodging this report as requestad by TP

Kindly arrange for TP survey.

Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Vivian at 6841 B625.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank yo.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: f366 0055 | email: MeiKwan @ kkauto.com | fax: 67314108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(308033)
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ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3
#01-80 SINGAPORE 159723
TEL: 6271 5133/6271 7433 FAN: 6274 5715

GS5T Regn No: 201113141K
27 December 2018 ;-
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd N
8 Shenton Way
#24-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs,

We are the nuthonized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SLQT098K, which was involved in the
captioned nccident with your insured vehicle: SHDYK The vehicle owner has requested and authonized us 1o
as5151 him in presenting his‘her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of vour insured driving, we are submitting these claims for
vour consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

01) Cost Of Repair 5 21,114.43
02) 7% GST b 1 478,01
03) Loss Of Rental 16 days (@ $180 5 2 R80.00
{*Includmg | Days Pre-Repair & 2 days non working days on 2.9.2018 & 9.9.2014)
04) GIA/LTA Enquiry Fee ] 7435
05) Towing Bill 3 48.15
15,518.04
We enclosed herewith the following documents to suppon the claims:-
a) GIA repori e) Letter Of Authority
b) Repair Statement BM479 f} GIA/LTA Enquiry Fee
¢) Owner & Driver NRIC & Driving License 2) Rental Agreement

d) Towing Bill

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer’s claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it Is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any
personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant,

Thank you ||
Yours falthfully

ACGCORD

AUTOD SE! CES PTE LTD
Celis Lai | i
Accord Auto Services Pie Lid

Tel; 6271 7433/ 9274 0999

Email: avelnims@mycarworkshop.com.sg



ACCORD AUTO SERVICES PTELTD

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3
#01-80 SINGAPORE 159723
TEL: 6271 5133/6271 7433 FAX: 6274 5715
GST Regn No: 201113141K

Date 27 December 2018
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Our Ref No : BM479
8 Shenton Way Insured : Lau Ying Min
#24-01 AXA Tower Insured NRIC : §7419212B
Singapore 06881 1 Make & Model : Toyota Vellfire 2.5 CVT A
DOA : 27.8.2018
Claim Type : Third Party
REPAIR STATEMENT
Re: Vehicle Registration No: SLQT098R
Cost Of Repair S 21,114.43
7% GST $ 1,478.01
b 22,592.44

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd

ACCORD

} SERAVICEE oTr
N




TRANS #

Trans-cab Recovery Services Pte Ltd. " 37-¢ >04

HQ: No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63, Singapore 569111

Tax Involce /

UEN No.: 201616157R GST No:201616157R  Service Order no : [] 0 2 0 4 3
el —_
— ca JE Hotline: +65 9022 1881 Faoc +65 6287 7764
Emall; recovery@transcab.com.sg Date: —3+-08.1%

Messrs: Htcoes € Bougear] Amount: L§.g CASH / CREDT
Vehicle no: SL@3ealn Brand/Model: 1. Ui +ies
Time: EALL W ERACH LOMPLETE Contact No: ‘?G 90 9 o9
From: Forn e Huew To: Plecers @ B umeay
Operator: Javes ) Tow Truck/By: ke

Breukdoen

Jurisp Start Transportation
Type of Replace Battery,/Tyre Malaysia Towing
Service: King Dolly/Flathed

rani Winch

MSCP/BSCP Load/Cargo Box
Owner /Driver Date:
Signature: Thime:

*** Please do not leave any valuables in your car, ***

Invalce Date:
HReceived By: . Theme:

Key: _615:9 NO Location:

Parked Area _‘_-:H-m. CP lon 3Ieo




Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 3 September, 2018 4:05 PM

To: 'claims@transcab.com.sg’

Ce: ‘carrisalee@ava-ins.com’; ‘icewong@ava-ins.com’; ‘ireneng@ava-ins.com;
'‘foonghon@ava-ins.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 9K & SLQ 7098R ALONG AYER RAJAH TWDS ECP

03 September 2018

Transcab Taxi
Singapore

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXAI8015750/R1wal

YOUR REF : SHD 9K
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 9K & SLO 7098R_ALONG AYER RAJAH TWDS ECP

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Accord Auto Services Pte Lid acting on behalf of the owner of SLQ 7098R against
your motor insurance policy,

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of S$5.000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed
that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter Kindly let AXA have the excess
payment in your cheque payable 1o “AXA Insurance Pre Lid”. Please indicate your vehicle registration number and
the date ol accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly
reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy
breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.
Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and Kkindly submit the following to
Vivianlau@lkkauto.com if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further

document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

1



». If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.
If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident,
please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to est@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA's Customer
Care Centre.

This letter should net be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 8625 or email us at Vivianlau@lkkauto.com.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com! fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Concern,

Accident Involving Vehicle: SLA 098k aed  SHoAE | 0eqada 1 WH 20 ad MHALofL
on 34 4 2 ﬁ(m«\ MCE Tumal .

'We, _ \aw \{'iui Win ,NRICNo:___ Cr4 92138
of 9 EUTE fify AVENUE ¢ CQtder )

Owner of motor vehicle no Qe Ad do hereby appoint Accord Auto Services Pte Lid

as my/ours authorised representative and

as my/ours solicitors to write, to negotiate and settle my/our claim against the other party/parties involved

in the above mentioned accident. I/'We, Lau \{1.-\;\] Whiw

shall have absolute discerption 1o settle the matter a1 the best term.

I/'We also confirm and instruct that any agreed settlement sum in respect my/our claims be paid

Accaord Auto Services Pte Ltd and such payment will be constitute a full and final discharge of my claims.

MO

Signaudre of owner
(Company Stamp, if Applicable)




Without Prejudice
on Injury Claims

AXNA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

“Vehide No - __E:H_ﬂ_.ﬂrﬂ_- N = _I_lr!.n;d w:’r.'-.]_
SLO TOSER [TR weh) tModel TOYOTA VELLFIRE 2.5 CVT (A)
Date of Accident/ Time 2782018 —
[T e 41,0 RS o —
Fmid Rknass Caal ' )
& pr r i LAt _]_-_
dee I . =
Finul!-t-tllemfmlummmmum) T _21|7mm - [ a
Payee Name : ACCORD AUTD SERVICES PTELTD N g
s Third Panty Workshep GI& Aeghitered?  [%] YES | | NO Findlly mivfEle Sl sl
&) tf Non GIA Replatéred Workihop! REreep | -l-l:'l-l v _ _: ¥
Bl Fpi GIa Registered Workshop: ECIL2 Appleabin: Yes 4= BOLA kemanoNo 28
RS Lty 100 ¢ Assiedieg abilay %) _1pn_|
* Loaganpd Lanility 12 be Mivs =0t o phoin sxilivizas ara o coses whene BOLA 2ok RO agnt
Ferruntha
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY AESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT
THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A& WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3 AMA RESCAVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS B CONDITIONS A5 WELL A5 THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applipable to rental claim - 81 document are to be submibied wilh this settlemeit conlimation  in the event. rental
spreement [ invoites are not received within T days of this ugned confirmation. we will slitomaticalh revett 1o jass of uie cam
poi the NIMLA rates

welt canfiemed that this 14 @ luil and lingl settiement that we and or our cheni have/hag/nat apaintt you [AXA and thei
pulevholder/authonsed dover fiortleasor) lar gny and all iosses (past/present/iuture) atiing from thi accident

we confrmed thatlwie have the awthanty of or clitnt 1o 821 forand on thes bekall o this gAY ioent

ALTO SE
gnature of wo
Nameof Represertative  [gha Lag

e 18 0CT 2009

ICES BRTE LTD

shep resresentatne | Workshop stamp Sigratye
tame al Witnesa

Marme of ANA y sutveyD [Hepretentative

oue “\“\\,\

st Inngarance Poe Lad (Comparny Bog Mo 109032151
& Srwnton Wy FILDLAXA Toeses Singapore DGESLL
ALk Cuvionter Cenfre#0)-21722

Pefopheruy +£5 0680 A5HE - asd fom AL



Accord Rent-A-Car Pte. Ltd.

Blk 1009 Bukit Marah Lane 3
#01-80 Alexandra Village Ind'l Est
Singapore 159723

TEL: 97620531

FAX: 6481 8518

Co Reg No. 2011301726

www MyCarWorkshop.com.sg

Invoice #: RCS0051

Lau Ying Min

Customar Vehicle No. SLOQT08ER
Replacemant Vahicle No. SJQ8073Y
Make & Model: Toyota Camry 2.4 A
U Ne.: 1123081050

Rental Information:

Stan End Agtual Duration | Charged

280082018 | 12:00PM | | 120082018 | 8:00 PM 16 Days
Rental Cost

Dailly 18 Days £180,00 Par day £2 880,00

Waokly Waskly Par wesk

Monthiy Manthly Par manth

cow Par day

Othars
&
52luﬂulw

This is a compuler genaraied involce. No signalute is required.
Thank you for choosing Accond Rent A Car Pla Lid

Main Branch: 10 Ang Mo Kie Industrial Park 2A, #803-11 AMK Aulopoint, Singapors 568047, Tel: 6401 0518, Fax: 6461 2516
Branch: Bik 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-80, Singapore 159723, Tel; 6271 5130, Fax: 6274 5715



VEHICLE HIRING AGREEMENT

Viehicle Oul Gale 28052018 Tire: 1200 Bl
Rz Por Day. $150.00 No. of Days

ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS

Address B1 Elite Park Ave Singapone 458303 Andresa 8" Elts Pars Ave Singapore ASBI0Y

Driving Licanss Passad Data: 30110001 Divlng Licerse Passad Date. 120220014

MILEAGE OUT .

CONTROL LEVEL (OUT & IN)

o,

EMERGENCY BREARDUWN AND TOWING SERVICE 124 HOURS) HELPLINE: 6481 9518 ) £271 5133 HP B228 9151

IMPORTANT INFORMATION AND DECLARATION

Before signirig tris ngreamant you should carshilly read and undesstand the terms snd sonditions provided with this documan:s and

confimi below whethol you consent o regeiving Inrmation as set oul

1. Only pertning abeee 25 A balow 85 paam ol age 8 sigring this agesment may dive ks wehicle.

2 Vohichy s sincily ‘or use in Sirgapore or ly and may ned dresen oul 3 Singapore wilhaul the arior weitier consent of Frocusoe invesimants,

L &l vehicles are {lzd with st el seyvee whech sill ieasnrs 1 e 3F 8l the Singapers Custams, Busr aill B fully jabls b sl coss sed
charges ircusred in evenl bl te lineobilsoe s bang sclvaing o the Singapare Cusloms. |Fare will 52 no re'ure of urused rental arc e
hirer shall baae the ceste ol e following chases || SSIN0.00 ko keing fom Singapars Cosiorms | ) SE150.00 for reseilirg of mmabilissr,

4, Use of vehele ‘o lllegal percoees (2.5, v conmmcton wilh ihell. areg pecskng or ral ching, smugghng) s wactly prab biles,

i, In cass of wezidert, i hirer shall repert o tha renlsd ofics somedimialy, I iFare ars hodily infunns, & polos moort mos! be Made winm 24
o

6, Punctured fyres, empty pesml tane. et batiery due 10 neghganct. Biss of wanick's biy or lockid key mnsas the whicin, by e ooas not
COrEit 10 A Braskaown ard thial o the cvent. tho Ownor's 24 hous Emergoncy Service s calied upon o respond 1o such occurence, ho
Hirar shall boar the conis of such meponsa sl ESE0,00 par wp, Sunciured noe camaged fyrns INA1 CArOa] I feus will Be comngnn
accoralingly from S560,00 12 S5200 00 par e,

T, Al vehicles nem supiling with petn| ara stould te rehemed wih peti) el e, ~Tete wil| be no returd o sxcess e,

B, ha mbund o cay reiuen al vohicle (The e sfall be ka2l jor oxcoss changes Torany b reluen et relo shoawn por bow pof cay L Letsst by
Fipm,

B. Winduornon anvd wirdows demageos sta nol covered undat insuranse [Rurge fom 3530000 to E81000 001,

10, ko Smoking. Durises and Transoortalon of Pty s s, Hoot o retponsitie or 8 peraty of SS800 00,
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SLE 018
LandTmnsport%urlmril}r b :___ L. e
D = | -]
Land Transpor Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapare 575701

G5T Registration Mo ; M4-0006528-2
Print Date/Time : 28 Aug 2018 /14:22:30
Receipt Date/Time @ 28 Aug 2018 / 14:22:30

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. | TNET-00000-150828-001305

Previous Receipt No. .
8/MN Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Referance Before Amount After GST
No. GST(S85) (S8) {S5%5)

Result of Insurance Enguiry - SHDEK

As at 27 Aug 2018/17:30:00

Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enguiry - SHDOK

Enguiry Fee 7.00 0.48 748
20180828142117481519
Sub-Total 7.00 n4g 740
Total Before Rounding 7.00 048 T.49
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable T 45
Paid By
xooOoooooOXSA30 ;’;‘:’:ﬁf:: e 7.45
Total 745
Cash Change 0.00
Tendared Amoutit 745
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider | financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipl is considered void and late fee

may apply.
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...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

FAI Bl

| CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING -
[ _Case |Motifed Ew Suprmites | Ad) Assigned ad) Rpt Ad] Submittad | Ins Auth'ed Statu
| h 29 Aug 2018 Pending for Survey
e |28 Aug 2018 -t P021,11443 | Se21,104.3 o
eoeagympe | | e = cancel case |

Reforance

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD, Co. Reg No. JO0IC3878K

LAU YING MIN, 10: 574192128

Vehicle Reg “T27/08/2018 17:00 - :59

No.: SLgTORER Date of LOSS! | 143 panths and 7 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r}]
...... ;
Claim Type: |TP / CO4742B9 poACHICOVEr | 31680520 [Third Party Oniy)

Vehicle Reg

No. SHDOK :",:,““',h, Moy |DISMTPVO1010897

[Irswred): ) |

f= - 1545 000,00

[ ) Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd (HQ) 10 Ang Mo Kio Ind Park 2A #03-11, AMK Auto Polnt, 568047 Ang Ma Kio - Tel.

Repsirer: o sp19617/85715140

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6338 7288 ... [Handied by Jas Tan - GEB0 4844 ]

Sompo Insurance Singapora Pte. Ltd, (HQ) - Tel: 6461 6555
LKK Auto Consultants Me Ltd (HQ) - Tel 656-1561 . |Handled by MOHD RASUL) .. |[Final Rpt due 07/09/2018]
Please explore D5

view A1 | Compase Case wai |

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED

AXA_SG (27/09/2019): Alert - Adj Mandate Malntained - SLQ7098R - Claim Handler: Jas Tan
AXA SG [13/08/2019) RE: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved ($321700.00) - SLQ7098R - Clalm Handler: SASHE ...
AXA_SG (03/07/2019); Alert - Adj Mandate Approved ($$21700.00) - SLQ7098ER - Claim Handler: SASHE Ga M.,
AXA_SG (11/03/2019): Alert = Ad) Mandate Approved (S$20455.60) - SLQTOS0R - Claim Handler: Lynn Khang
AXA 5G (11032019 Re: <CO47428%> 1A with mandate uploaded

AXA_SG (03/11/2018): FILE REVEW, PLS ADVISE STATUS TO CH-VO

ANA_SG (29/08/2016): WP/ PRI Assignment - CO4T4185/P1680520

| ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS—

Due Date  Priority
Mo resulfts.

view All | Search Tases | Croste Wew Task | Complete |
Aszigned By Completed On Created Dn Dane?

Type  Task Group Subject  Handles

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 24/10/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of |

Claim Documents

*SLQ709BR (C0474289)
[SHDOK]
TP
LAU YING MIN
Aug 27 2018 5:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

Accord Aute Services Pte Ltd
Upioad Docurments |  pioad photos | camposa Naw weer | Upises vies | uniosd muge | Vimw [View in Browsar| v ]
Video [Lperpage 151 &
o | Finalized On [LKK Auto Consultants Pta Ltd (HQ) ] Thumbnall Print
| |283/08/18 19.35 | Video - Accident Load MPe
Documentation [t perpage _T+]
[No | Finalized On AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) | Thumbinail | Print
3 |28/0R/18 16:31 | EMAIL RECEIVED FROM WORKSHOP Load POF
2 |28/08/18 1631 SLQTO9BR TP GIA REPORT __s Load POF
3 |28/08/18 16:38 | EMAIL TO WORKSHOP _ lopd POF |
4 |79/06/18 09:18 | EMATL FROM WORKSHOP Load POF
5 |28/08/1809:3% | INSD GIA REPORT-SHDIK ) | iosoPOF
‘Wo | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) i Thumbnail | Print
I |31/08/18 0931 | TP ESTIMATE - MARKED @) | Load roF
7 |0W/03/19 14:09 | Immediate Advice (with mandate) dated 02.03.2018 ) | Load POF
3 |02/03/19 14:05 | Letter to OF ) | tosa FOF
s |0/0y18 14:08 | LKK Resurvey Phato ) | Load roF
5 |pa/03/1% 14:08 | LKK Survey Photo D | Lnad POF
€ |02/03/15 14:08 | LTA search tax invoice ) | Losd FOF
7 |02/03/19 14:09 | PRAF and COE rebate form ) | Losd POF
B |02/03/19 14:09 | Rental Agreement and tax involce & Load POF |
9 |02/03/19 14:09 Towing tax Invoice | Lood POF
10 | 02003719 14:09 TP estimate- Marked REVISE and TP Supplementary- Marked | Load PDF
11 |p2/07/58 16:15 [ TP LOD ) | ioad POF
12 [24/10/19 09:4% AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM @Y | Load POF |
11 |24/10/19 0945 | PAYMENT BREAKDOWN_EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM 0 | Losd FoF
Documents Checklist
DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST neset | Save | Pret |
There are no document checklists configured.
Our Chackllst Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)
[a]

Show Ramarks Ta: O Handling Insurer
gt B ErD ATE bl b PR W0 RS0 1T T DT parTes

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc &fuseaction=dsp... 24/10/2019



Adjuster Report

Page 1 of 5

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coresne tsseor1ser

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

Tel 6256-3581 Fax: 6844-8805 Email sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our Flle No: CC4/AXA1B015750/R1PA3Q2

Date: 24102018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Ple Lid Paolicy No: P1680520
Claimant .
Vehicle No * SLaT098R Insured Vehicle No : SHDEK
Date of Loss: 27/08/2018 Nature of Claim! TP Claim No:  CO474288
PTION & IDENTIFICATION QF I
Reg No: SLQT09BR
Make & Model. TOYOTA VELLFIRE, 2.5 CVT (A) Engine No: 2ARHB92805
Reg. Date: 20/07/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: AGH30011583T1
Colour Black Odometer: 16253 km
Engine Capacity 2483 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S§): Markel Value/New Car Price
N OF | F SUR
General Condition Steering (Serviceable). Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable}: Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Frant Tyre Size: 215/65 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/65 R16
Front Left Side: Goodyear & mm Rear Left Side Goodyear 6 mm
Front Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Rear Right Side: Goodyear & mm
The above values represant the remaming fyre reads depih
(COST OF CLAIMS 2 = Repairer's Adjuster's Difference  DIff %|
Parts 20,326.76 16,174.43 13,152.33 44 85
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 8,060.00 4,940.00 4,120.00 4547
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S§) 38,386.76 21,114.43 17,272.33 45.00
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (5%) 2,687.07 1,478.01 1,209.06 45.00
Nett Amount (55) 41,072.83 22,592.44 18,481.29 45.00
+ Car Rental (15.0 x S5160.00/day) (S$§) 2,400.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (85) 745
MNett Liability (S§) 24,999.89
Global Sum Settlement (S§) 21,700.00
P (W]
Date of Assignment: 29/08/2018
Date Inspected: 26/08/2018 inspected Al BLK 1008 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3
#01-B0 SINGAPORE 159723
Repairer-Accord Auto Services Pte Lid
(HQ)
Estimaled Period of Repair: 13.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 24/10/2019
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NOTE: This mepod represants our lndinga af the tme and piace of mapection stited hensin. Such inspection has bean carnied oul to the besr of owr
knowledge and ability buf any other iability under any offver crcumstances js harsby sxpresaly srchided

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 24/10/2019
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Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-5G Version® 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 Sep 2019)

Parts: M1-MPV TOYOTA VELLFIRE 2.5 CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0}
!Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLOTO98R)

Validity:

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate pape
[Further Info: llems/values nol in reference calalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

These estimatas are valid only If they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

No. Qty (2" Particulars Condition Repairer's  Amount
1 1 *FRONT BONMNET (CONSISTENT) Bent BB0BOFL “BA0.BOFL
2 2 *FRONT BONNET HINGE (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 210.00FL = FL
3 1 *FRONT BONNET CHROME (CONSISTENT) Cracked 53590FL *535.90FL
4 1 *FRONT BONNET STAND (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary BOSTFL *-FL
5 1 *FRONT BONNET INSULATOR (CONSISTENT) Mot Necessary 26540FL *FL
B 10 *FRONT BONMET INSULATOR CLIPS Necessary 3500FL *35.00FL
(CONSISTENT)
7 1 *FRONT BONNET LOCK (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 22090FL *FL
8 1 *FRONT SPACE LOCK PANEL [CONSISTENT) Serviceable 188.90FL *.FL
8 1 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT) Repair 1,550,860 FL “.FL
10 1 *FRONT EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) Necessary 181.70FL *181.70FL
11 1 *FRONT GRILLE BASE (CONSISTENT) Cracked 1,125.00FL *1,125.00FL
12 1 *FRONT GRILLE CHROME (CONSISTENT) Scralched B4330FL "B43.30FL
13 1 *FRONT LOWER GRILLE (CONSISTENT) Deformed 28B.TOFL *28B8.TOFL
14 1 *SET FRONT GRILLE CLIPS /[SCREW (CONSISTENT) Necessary 4000FL  *4D.0OFL
15 1 *FRONT HEADLAMP LH (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 2,022 30FL *-FL
1B 1 *FRONT HEADLAMP RH (CONSISTENT) Cracked 2,022 30FL *2,022 30FL
17 1 *FRONT BUMPER [CONSISTENT) Deformed 1,614 B0FL *1,614.80FL
18 2 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 196.00FL *186.00FL
19 10 *FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 3500FL *35.00FL
20 1 *FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP GARNSH LH Serviceable 13580 FL “FL
[CONSISTENT)
21 1 *FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP GARNSH RH Cut 1358B0FL *13580FL
[CONSISTENT)
2 2 *FRONT FOGLAMP GARNISH CHROME Serviceable 220.00FL “FL
(CONSISTENT)
23 1 *FRONT REINFORCEMENT BAR (CONSISTENT) Bent 580.50FL *580.50FL
24 1 *FRONT REINFORCEMENT ARM LH (CONSISTENT) Mot Necessary 289.B0FL “FL
25 1 *FRONT REINFORCEMENT ARM RH (CONSISTENT) Nol Necessary ZB9.80FL *FL
28 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER (CONSISTENT) Deformed Z4500FL "24580FL
2T 10 *FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER CLIPS Necessary 3500FL *35.00FL
(CONSISTENT)
28 2 *FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER COVER Serviceable 200.00FL *-FL
(CONSISTENT)
29 1 *FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER (CONSISTENT) Cut BO.OOFL  *BO.OOFL
30 1 *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) Cracked 170.30FL *170.30FL
311 “FRONT FENDER LH (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 73560 FL “FL
2 1 *FRONT FENDER RH (CONSISTENT) Mol Necessary Ta5B0FL *-FL
3 2 *FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIPS (CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 70.00FL *FL
¥ 1 ‘REAR TAILGATE (CONSISTENT) Buckled 1.809.70FL *1,809.TOFL
s 2 *REAR TAILGATE ABSORBER (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 587 20 FL “FL
|l 1 *REAR TAILGATE LAMP LH (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 620 40FL *-FL
37T 1 *REAR TAILGATE LAMP RH (CONSISTENT) Cracked 620 40FL *620.40FL
I_ Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. I
https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=... 24/10/2019



Adjuster Report Page 4 of 5

No. Qty o, Particulars Conditien Repairer's Amount
3/ 1 *REAR TAILGATE CHROME (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 8B0.50FL *.FL
’ 1 *REAR TAIL GATE EMBLEM [CONSISTENT) Serviceable 150.60FL *FL
40 1 *REAR TAILGATE VELLFIRE (CONSISTENT) Necessary 185.60FL *185.60FL
41 1 *REAR TAILGATE INNER COMPARTMENT Cracked 1.080.00 FL *1,080.00FL
(CONSISTENT)
42 18 *REAR TAILGATE INNER COMPARTMENT CLIPS  Necassary 81.00FL “B1.00FL
(CONSISTENT)
43 1 *REAR TAILGATE LOCK [CONSISTENT) Jammed 870.50FL ‘*BTO.50FL
44 1 *REAR TAILGATE STRICK [CONSISTENT) Not Necessary 102.68 FL *-FL
45 1 *REAR TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 36050FL *360.50FL
45 1 *REAR FENDER LH (CONSISTENT) Sarviceable 1,280.00 FL *.FL
47 1 *REAR FENDER RH (CONSISTENT) Serviceabla 1,280.00 FL *-FL
48 1 *REAR SIDE BUMPER LH (CONSISTENT) Serviceable 280.BOFL *-FL
48 1 *REAR SIDE BUMPER RH [CONSISTENT) Serviceable 2B0.BOFL *.FL
g0 1 *REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Deformed BBOSOFL “"BBO.SOFL
51 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT)  Necessary 300.00FL *300.00FL
62 2 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR (CONSISTENT) Cracked 183 60FL *19360FL
53 10 *REAR BUMPER CLIPS ([CONSISTENT) Necessary 35.00FL *35.00 FL
54 20 *REAR BUMPER FENDER SHIELD [CONSISTENT) Mot Necessary TO.D0FL *-FL
5 1 *REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT) Bent 770.50FL *770.50FL
56 1 *REAR END PANEL GARNISH (CONSISTENT) Deformed 340 40FL "34040FL
57 € *REAR END PANEL GARNISH CLIPS (CONSISTENT) Necessary 3600FL *36.00FL
58 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT) Buckled 1,280.00FL *1,280.00FL
88 1 *REAR ANTENNA SENSOR (CONSISTENT) Mot Necessary 180.50FL *FL
B0 1 *REAR EXHAUST (OUTER) (CONSISTENT) Serviceable T09.70FL “-FL
61 1 *CENTRE LH SEAT BELT (CONSISTENT) (NPA) Serviceable 0.00FL *FL
B2 1 *CENTER LH SEAT BELT BUCKLE (CONSISTENT) MNecessary 325.00FL *325.00FL
B3 1 *REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)  Necessary 300.00FL *300.00FL
B4 1 *REAR TAILGATE SWITCH & HOUSING Notl Necessary 188.30FL *FL
[(CONSISTENT)
B85 1 *REAR TAILGATE HANDLE SWITCH [CONSISTENT) Nol Necessary 200.68FL *-FL
68 1 *REAR LH FENDER INNER COMPARTMENT Mol Necessary 880.20FL “-FL
(CONSISTENT)
67 12 *REAR LH FENDER INNER COMPARTMENT CLIPS Necessary 4200FL  "42.00FL
(CONSISTENT)
B 2 *CAR PLATE NUMBER WITH FREME (CONSISTENT) Bent (1 PCS 100.00FS *50.00FS
ONLY)
B8 1 *SET FRONT BUMPER SENSOR (CONSISTENT) Mot Necessary 680.00FS *.F5
0 1 "SET REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR Nol Warking 1.440,00FS *500.00FS
(CONSISTENT)
b B | *REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (CONSISTENT) Necessary BD.ODOFS *BO.DOFS
T2 1 *REAR BUMPER CHROME PROTECTOR VELLFIRE Deformed 5206BFS *300.00F5
(CONSISTENT)
™ 2 *RADIATOR SIDE GARNISH [CONSISTENT) Cracked 180.00FL *190.00FL
74 2 *REAR BUMPER TOW COVER [CONSISTENT) Cut 120.00FL *120.00FL
71 *FRONT GRILLE COVER (CONSISTENT) Cracked 4500FL  "45.00FL
Fi: *AIRCON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT) Benl 72000FL *720.00FL
WO *UNDER BRACKET SPARE TYRE PANEL Benl 277.34FL "277.34FL
(CONSISTENT)
78 1 *REAR LH LOWER COVER [(CONSISTENT) Deformed 150.00FL *150.00FL
71 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CHROME Cracked 41562F5 *350.00FS
(CONSISTENT)

F=Franchise part. 5=5pcNett. L=LisiltemDisc
Sub Total (S$) 38,023.58 21,139.24
- List ltem Discount on L ltems 25,00/25.00% (58) 869682 4,064 .81

Total Parts (5§5) 28,326.76 16,174.43

| Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems
There are no new miscellaneous items selected,

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 TO REMOVE/REPLACE AIRCON CONDENSER ,TOP UP New 200.00 120.00
AIRCON GAS ETC

2 SPRAY PAINTING TO ALL AFFECTED AREAS New 2,800.00 1.750.00

3 LABOUR REMOVE/REFIX ACCIDENT DAMAGES PARTS Mew 2,600.00 1,700.00
TO KNOCK ,JACK ,CUT WELD AND REALIGN ACCIDENT
AFFECTED AREA

4 CHECK WIRING SYSTEM & LIGHT New 100.00 30.00

5 ANTI RUST TREATMENT New 120.00 100.00

6 TO CHECK & ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 100.00 0.00

T TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR INNER COMPARTMENT & Mew 280.00 120.00
CARPET TO FACILITATE REPAIR

B TO REMOVE/REFIX /REPLACE FRONT CAMERA WNew 180.00 60.00

9 TO REMOVE/REPLACE FRONT BUMPER SENSOR New 180.00 80.00

10 TO REMOVE/REPLACE REAR REVERSE CAMERA WNew 180.00 60.00

11  TO REMOVE/REPLACE REAR REVERSE SENSOR New 180.00 80.00

12 TO CHECK WATER LEAKING New 150.00 50.00

13 TO REMOVE/REFIX /REPLACE REAR TAIL GATE INNER New 200.00 100.00
EE.P:EARTHEHT MECHANISM & ASSY TO NEW TAIL

14 TO REMOVE/REFIX /REPLACE EXHAUST PIPE New 250.00 80.00

15 TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN TO NEW TAIL New 220.00 120.00
GATE

16 TO REMOVE/REFIX /REPLACE SEAT BELT & BUCKLE New 200.00 B0.00

17 TO REMOVE/REFIX /ADJUST REAR CHAIR ROLLER BAR New 200.00 80.00

18 TO CHECK /REPAIR /REPLACE LH & RH SIDE SLIDING New 350.00 180.00
DOOR AUTO OPEN & CLOSE FUNCTION

12 UPHOLSTERY DETAILS CLEANING New 220.00 0.00

20 COMPUTER DIAGNOSTIC New 350.00 150.00

Gross Labour Cost (S5) 9,060.00 4,940.00
1 Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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